NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI - 620 015

Date: 05.06.2017
CIRCULAR

The fee details of the first year of the various courses admitted in 2017-18 of UG/PG/
M.S.(By Research)/Ph.D. in this Institute are given below.

Institute Fees Structure:

FOR INDIAN STUDENTS
Admission year/ 2017-18
Semester No. FIRST SEMESTER
L/ OB
GENERAL / OBC GFEI:_::;RVI‘:N{O?“:
GENERAL/ PWD Family income
T
Category OBC SC/S (GENERAL / e, between
OBC) 1,00,000/- 1,00,000/- to
gy 5,00,000/-
= Rs.72,100/- | Rs.9,600/- Rs.9,600/- Rs.9,600/- Rs.30,433/-
B.Tech./B.Arch.
M.Tech./M.Arch./M.C.A. Rs.44,600/- Rs.9,600/- Rs.44,600/- -- --
Rs.9,600/- . i
MBA Rs.59,600/- Rs.59,600/-
; Rs.24,600/-*
M.Sc. Rs.17,100/- Rs.9,600/- Rs.17,100/- -- -
M.S.(By Research) Rs.17,200/- Rs.9,600/- Rs.17,200/- - -
Ph.D. (Full Time) Rs.17,700/- Rs.9,600/- Rs.17,700/- - -
Ph.D. (Part Time) Rs.17,700/- Rs.9,600/- Rs.17,700/- -- : -
* Parental income more than Rs.4.5 lakhs per annum for MBA students
FOR DASA (Direct Admission of Students Abroad) STUDENTS
i NON - SAARC SAARC DASA (CIWG)
Fee Particulars
| year (2017-18) | year (2017-18) | year (2017-18)
Tuition Fee per year in Dollar (Both
pery ( $ 8000 $ 4000 $ 8000
semesters)
Other Fee in Rupees (per semester) | semester | semester | semester
Rs.9600/- Rs.9600/- Rs.9600/-

The candidates who are coming under General/OBC categories reporting for admission to
B.Tech./B.Arch./M.Tech./M.Arch./M.C.A. programmes are informed to bring a Demand Draft (DD) drawn in
favour of “Fee Account, NIT, Trichy”, payable at Trichy towards the balance of Institute fees. DASA candidates
are requested to bring the DD for “Other fees” in favour of “Fee Account, NIT, Trichy”.
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI - 620 015

CIRCULAR

The fee details for the 11/111/IV/V year of the various courses Odd semester in 2017-18 of
UG / PG /M.S.(By Research) / Ph.D. are given below.

Institute Fees Structure: FOR INDIAN STUDENTS

Date: 05.06.2017

Admission year

2016-17 /1l serhester

GENERAL / OBC
GENERAL/ PWD g;ziRAIZI/ Family income
Category OBC SC/ST (GENERAL / Sk between
OBC) I;’;g‘;:‘:n Rs.1,00,000/- to
Rs.1,00,000/- Rs.5,00,000/-
COURSES
R Rs.66,850/- Rs.4,350/- _ Rs.4,350/- Rs.25,183/-
B.Tech./B.Arch. Rs.4,350/
M.Tech./M.Arch./M.C.A. | Rs.39,350/- Rs.4,350/- | Rs.39,350/- e £
Rs.4,350/- i e
MBA : 5 : %
Rs.54,350/ Rs.19,350/-* Rs.54,350/
M.Sc. Rs.11,850/- Rs.4,350/- Rs.11,850/- -- --
M.S.(By Research) Rs.11,500/- Rs.4,000/- Rs.11,500/- -- --
Ph.D. (Full Time with
ittt ontine ney) Rs.9,200/- Rs.1,700/- Rs.9,200/- - -
Ph.D. (Full Time without
Institute contingency) Rs.11,500/- Rs.4,000/- Rs.11,500/- -- --
Ph.D. (Part Time) Rs.11,500/- Rs.4,000/- Rs.11,500/- -- -
* Parental income more than Rs.4.5 lakhs per annum for MBA students
FOR Second year DASA (Direct Admission of Students Abroad) STUDENTS
NON - SAARC SAARC DASA (CIWG)

Fee Particulars

Il year (2016-17)

Il year (2016-17)

Il year (2016-17)

Tuition Fee

US $ 8000 per year

US $ 4000 per year

Rs.62500 per semester

Other Fee

Rs.4350 per semester

Rs.4350 per semester

Rs.4350 per semester

(Approved by the Director)
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FOR INDIAN STUDENTS

Semester No. Vv Vil IX
Category 0OC/ 0OBC SC/ST OC/ OBC SC/ST OC / OBC SC/ST

C—O-QB-S—E—S- Rs.39,350/- | Rs.4,350/- | Rs.39,350/- | Rs.4,350/- | Rs.21,850/- Rs.4,350/-
B.Tech./B.Arch.
M.Tech. & % = 2 =
M.B.A. = 5 % w 2
M.C.A. Rs.39,350/- | Rs.4,350/- -—- -- -
M.Sc. i - i 2 =
M.S.(By Research) Rs.11,500/- | Rs.4,000/- | Rs.11,500/- | Rs.4,000/- | Rs.14,000/- | Rs.4,000/-
Ph.D. (Full Time with
Instiute Contingency] Rs.9,200/- Rs.1,700/- Rs.9,200/- Rs.1,700/- Rs.9,200/- Rs.1,700/-
Ph.D. (Full Time without | o= 11 500/- | Rs.4,000/- | Rs.11,500/- | Rs.4,000/- | Rs.11,500/- | Rs.4,000/-
Institute Contingency)
Ph.D. (Part Time) Rs.11,500/- | Rs.4,000/- | Rs.11,500/- | Rs.4,000/- | Rs.11,500/- Rs.4,000/-

FOR Senior DASA (Direct Admission of Students Abroad) STUDENTS
DASA — NON-SAARC

Fee Particulars Il year (2015-16) IV year (2014-15) V year (2013-14)
Tuition Fee per year in Dollar (Both :
Other Fee in Rupees Vv Vi IX
(per semester)
Rs.4,350/- Rs.4,350/- Rs.4,350/-

DASA - SAARC

Fee Particulars

Il year (2015-16)

IV year (2014-15)

V year (2013-14)

Tuition Fee per year in Dollar(Both

semesters) $ 4000 $3500 $ 3500
Other Fee in Rupees Vv Vil IX
(per semester) Rs.4,350/- Rs.4,350/- Rs.4,350/-

(Approved by the Director)
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Mode of payment

For Indian Students

1. Payment through SBI Collect (State Bank of India) only.

2. Payment through SBI Collect can be made by operating the following link
“ https://www.onlinesbi.com/prelogin/icollecthome.htm?corplD=88587 “

3. Cash / Demand Draft / Cheque / Pay Orders, etc are NOT ACCEPTED. However, in case of
payment of fees on availing education loans, the fee could be remitted through NEFT in the
following Institute account:

Account No. : 35821815354

Name of the account : FEE ACCOUNT, NIT, Trichy
IFSC Code : SBIN0001617

Branch : NIT, Trichy

In case of payments through NEFT the proof of payment with UTR No. and students
particulars should be produced to the Institute fee section.

For DASA Students
a. Tuition Fee:

1. Tuition fee can be paid in INR or USD. Payments in INR can be made through SBI collect only
by operating the link :
https://www.onlinesbi.com/prelogin/icollecthome.htm?corplD=88587".
(Payment in INR should be made at the conversion rate in force on the date of transaction)

2. Payment in USD can be made through SWIFT mode only, for which the details are furnished
below:

Account No. : 10891414445

Name of the account :- THE DIRECTOR, NIT TRICHY
SWIFT Code : SBININBB190

Branch name & Address : State Bank of India

Kailasapuram Post, Post Bag no.3, B-Sector,
Trichy, Tamil Nadu - 620 014
Charges : OURS (to be paid by students)
Remitter Information : (Field 72) — Student Roll No., Name & Mobile No.
(to be mentioned compulsorily)

b. Other Fees:

Payment can be made in INR through SBI Collect only by operating the following link
“https://www.onlinesbi.com/prelogin/icollecthome.htm?corplD=88587 “
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Instructions for payment of fees:

1

2

Part payment will not be accepted.

Students availing Bank loans / Scholarships should pay the Institute fee within the
stipulated time, even if the receipt of bank loan/scholarship is delayed. The bank loan/
scholarship amount subsequently received will be transferred to the students account.

In case of payments made through SWIFT / NEFT mode, the students are advised to
produce a copy of the proof to the Institute fees section along with student particulars.

After the payment, all students are advised to submit a Xerox copy of the payment
receipt in INR/USD, to the Institute fee section. If any student fails to submit the above,

he/she will be considered as a Fee defaulter.

Institute is accepting only ONLINE payments. All students and parents are requested to
co-operate & co-ordinate for the smooth functioning of the section please.

Important dates for payment of fees:

Without fine : From 15/06/2017 to 31/07/2017
With fine of Rs.500/- : From 01/08/2017 to 16/08/2017
With fine of Rs.1000/- : From 17/08/2017 to 31/08/2017

If fees are not paid within 31/08/2017, readmission should be obtained with permission
of the Registrar and with the fine of Rs.2000/-

(Approved by the Director)
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